Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
		Atto	orney Docket No. <u>152628</u>					
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$								
A. Name of conveying parties: 1.Kazushi NUMAZAK	T	2. A. Name and	address of receiving party:					
2. Yoshinori IMOTO	······································	JTEKT	CORPORATION					
3. Yutaka INADA		•	INAMISEMBA 3-CHOME,					
4. Hiroaki SUZUKI	•	•	-KU, OSAKA-SHI,					
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	OSAK	A 542-8502 JAPAN					
0 A N		YS 4 111/2	() 0 . 11 ()					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Assignment □	Merger							
Security Agreement	Change of Name							
Other								
B. Execution Date: 1-3, Marc	h 23, 2012 h 26, 2012							
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/44	2,326	B. Patent No.	.(s)					
	Additional numbers attack	ned? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No						
C Title of Application. TYATA								
C. Title of Application: <u>VAL</u>	VE DEVICE							
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:			ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	o 10-4850 36-6400		payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
original décument	The second miles man		المانية في المراجعة المانية المراجعة المانية المانية المانية المانية المانية المانية المانية المانية					
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Date: April 9, 2012								
						Jeffrey R. Bousquet, Regis		

PATENT REEL: 028024 FRAME: 0324

AS	SI	G١	\mathbf{W}	ŒÌ	٧	Т

		(1)	Kazushi NUMAZAKI	(5)		***		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Invent			Yoshinori IMOTO	· (6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yutaka INADA	(7) _	•			
		(4)	Hiroaki SUZUKI		N. W. B. B. Ballelland			
-		paid to e	ach of the undersigned, each	ım of one dollar (\$1	.00) and other good and v	aluable consideration		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ITEKT Corporation		• .			
(10)	Insert Address of		5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chor	- Charalta Carl		T		
	Assignee	(10)	5-6, Minamisemba 3-Chor	ne, Chuo-ku, Usa	ka-sni, Usaka 542-8502	Japan		
		the entire invention continuat	right, title and interest for the t, and in all applications for pa tion, international, confirmatio	designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative ght, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the nd in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, n, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	VALVE DEVICE					
	Identification such as Title, Case	******						
	Number, or Foreig Application Number	n —	y Docket No152628	3	47-74-7			
			the undersigned has (have) of the herewith or	executed an applica	tion for patent in the Unite	d States of Americ		
(12)	Insert Date of	/4 M	· 数					
	Signing of	(12) on	March 23, 2012;	and March	26, 2012			
	Application		,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	13/442,320	· 5			
	Identification for filed applications	.,	April 9, 2012	15/442,520		······································		
any app the Ass claims reexami Patents full righ and ago	ignee in every way pos 3) Each undersigne or provisions of the Int 4) Each undersigne ination a grant of a val 5) Each undersigne of the United States re at to convey the entire ees that this assignmen 6) Each undersigne	d agrees to execute nor division there sible in obtaining d agrees to execute renational Converned agrees to perform d United States part d united States part authorizes and resulting from said a interest herein assit is binding on hind hereby grants the	e all papers necessary in conn of, or any patent or reissue ap evidence and going forward ve e all papers and documents ar tion for Protection of Industri n all affirmative acts which n	plication based the with such interferent and perform any act val Property or simil may be necessary to the U.S. Patent and genee, as Assignee ocuted, and will not essigns and legal reproperty. FLC the power to it	reon, for the invention, and the which may be necessary in an agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and confirm the entire interest on this assignment as	d to cooperate with connection with in by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has a conflict herewith, my further		
	In witness whereof.	executed by the n	ndersigned on the date(s) o	nnasite the undersi	foned name(s).			
Date		20/2				(SEAL)		
Date		2012	Inventor Signature	Yoshinor	Imoto	(SEAL)		
Date	Mar. 23 , -	2012		Make	humayaki Imoto Inada	(SEAL)		
Date	Man. 26, 2		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	- Arrange -				
Date		•	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date		· ————————————————————————————————————	_ Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
	This preisure	ld maf-L1-L- *	<u>.</u>					
If neithe			gned before: (a) a Notary Pub two witnesses who also sign		A. (D) B. U.S. CORSULT O	uside the U.S.A.		
Date	·····	,	Witness _		·	····		
Date .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Witness					

PATENT

REEL: 028024 FRAME: 0325